Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting for 2021-2022

Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington Catholic District School Board

Good Shepherd Catholic Elementary School

Holy Cross Catholic Secondary School

Holy Family Catholic Elementary School

Holy Trinity Catholic Secondary School

Immaculate Conception Catholic Elementary School
Monsignor Leo Cleary Catholic Elementary School
Monsignor O'Donoghue Catholic Elementary School
Notre Dame Catholic Elementary School

Peter L. Roach Catholic Education Centre

S
S
S
S
St. Dominic Catholic Elementary School
St.
St.
S
S

—+

. Alphonsus Catholic Elementary School

—+

. Anne Catholic Elementary School

—+

. Anthony Catholic Elementary School

—+

. Catherine Catholic Elementary School

-~ o+

Elizabeth Catholic Elementary School

—+

Francis of Assisi C.E.S. (Replacement)

—+

. John Catholic Elementary School

—+

. John Paul Il Catholic Elementary School

St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Bowmanville
S
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Douro
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

—+

. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Cobourg

-

Luke Catholic Elementary School

—+

Martin Catholic Elementary School

—+

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Campbellford

—+

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Grafton

4

Mary Catholic Elementary School, Lindsay

—+

Mary Catholic Secondary School, Cobourg

4

Michael Catholic Elementary School

—+

Mother Teresa Catholic Elementary School

20 Farmington Drive

1355 Lansdowne Street West
125 Aspen Springs Drive
2260 Courtice Road South
76 Robinson Street

3820 Courtice Road North
2400 Marsdale Drive

760 Burnham Street

1355 Lansdowne Street W.
875 St. Mary's Street

240 Bellevue Street

74 Toronto Road

1575 Glenforest Blvd

320 Mary Street West

610 Longworth Avenue
1771 Rudell Road

746 Park Street South

130 Orchard Park Road

90 Parkway Crescent

919 D'arcy Street North
RR1

335 St. Luke's Road

531 Ennis Road

PO Box 1120

PO Box 40

16 St. Lawrence Street
1050 Birchwood Trail

23 University Avenue West
78 Glenabbey Drive

Courtice
Peterborough
Bowmanville
Courtice
Peterborough
Courtice
Peterborough
Cobourg
Peterborough
Peterborough
Peterborough
Port Hope
Peterborough
Lindsay
Bowmanville
Newcastle
Peterborough
Lindsay
Bowmanville
Cobourg
Douro
Lindsay
Ennismore
Campbellford
Grafton
Lindsay
Cobourg
Cobourg

Courtice

6,091.00
15,197.00
6,921.00
11,767.00
3,131.00
2,296.00
4,149.00
2,267.00
3,740.90
3,582.00
5,260.00
4,149.00
6,748.00
4,518.00
4,201.00
5,034.00
3,596.00
2,118.00
4,463.00
2,798.00
2,096.00
2,203.00
2,731.00
2,411.00
2,066.00
2,322.00
12,944.00
2,075.00
4,514.00

Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters

Square meters

o

21

O W N 00 N B P NN PRFP P OO WO F»r O O O » » O

Electricity Natural Gas Quantity Fuel Oil 1 & 2 Fuel Oil 4 & 6 Total Calculated in webform
Ener
Quantity Elelcjtr:::ity Quantity Gas Unit Quantity Fui::i‘tOil Quantity Fui::i:tOil GHG ?;:)s sions Intensgi:y
(ekWh/sqft)

447,497.98 kWh 34,462.86 Cubic Meter 79,600.00 12.25
0.00 kwWh 124,383.86 Cubic Meter 225,800.00 13.90
743,564.00 kWh 35,805.86  Cubic Meter 90,700.00 14.94
1,197,662.00 kWh 65,651.12  Cubic Meter 161,600.00 14.80
130,323.59 kWh 37,146.20  Cubic Meter 75,800.00 15.24
114,701.60 kWh 20,383.65 Cubic Meter 42,700.00 13.15
303,216.12 kWh 24,516.39  Cubic Meter 56,200.00 12.45
405,646.03 kWh 0.00 Cubic Meter 11,800.00 16.62
1,354,380.90 kWh 8,155.20  Cubic Meter 49,600.00 15.34
210,990.34 kWh 43,602.35 Cubic Meter 90,400.00 17.14
314,412.68 kWh 64,585.86  Cubic Meter 133,900.00 17.32
205,013.00 kWh 30,598.68  Cubic Meter 65,100.00 11.66
496,865.23 kWh 46,704.54  Cubic Meter 104,600.00 13.48
365,690.00 kWh 31,882.01 Cubic Meter 72,200.00 14.28
391,017.00 kWh 14,673.27  Cubic Meter 39,700.00 12.00
356,347.00 kWh 19,432.81 Cubic Meter 47,900.00 10.28
194,548.13 kWh 44,024.79  Cubic Meter 90,700.00 16.76
111,830.52 kWh 19,144.91 Cubic Meter 40,200.00 13.57
287,595.00 kWh 46,554.67  Cubic Meter 98,300.00 15.99
122,884.45 kWh 42,179.09  Cubic Meter 85,100.00 18.53
123,724.40 kWh 0.00 Cubic Meter 17,639.05000 Litre Not Available 13.75
132,883.96 kWh 0.00 Cubic Meter 12,504.61000 Litre Not Available 11.18
275,136.11 kWh 33,855.11 Cubic Meter 73,400.00 21.25
149,766.36  kWh 33,073.80 Cubic Meter 68,200.00 18.92
152,594.20 kWh 23,068.43  Cubic Meter 49,000.00 17.57
132,825.43 kWh 40,385.46  Cubic Meter 81,900.00 21.99
1,047,212.01 kWh 96,069.55  Cubic Meter 216,000.00 14.68
65,988.30 kWh 28,705.57  Cubic Meter 57,400.00 16.22
302,154.79 kWh 37,647.59  Cubic Meter 81,500.00 14.21




St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
S
S

—+

Patrick Catholic Elementary School

-+

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Lakefield

—+

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Norwood

-+

Paul Catholic Elementary School, Peterborough

—+

Peter Catholic Secondary School

-+

. Stephen Catholic Secondary School

—+

. Teresa Catholic Elementary School
St. Thomas Aquinas Catholic & Technical Building

Totals

300 Otonabee Drive

PO Box 370

PO Box 310

1101 Hilliard Street

730 Medical Drive

300 Scugog Street

1525 Fairmount Blvd

269 Angeline Street South

Peterborough
Lakefield
Norwood
Peterborough
Peterborough
Bowmanville
Peterborough

Lindsay

3,221.00
2,334.00
2,277.00
3,261.00
17,308.00
13,918.00
2,847.00
8,582.00
189,136.90

Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters
Square meters

Square meters

244,267.75
254,233.95
163,083.34
240,218.86
1,354,381.33
1,053,590.00
142,827.55
738,938.31
14,328,012.22

kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh

35,700.24
40,159.04
17,260.92
60,302.79
40,230.12
92,980.40
30,722.58
59,415.61
1,423,465.33

Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter

76,100.00
85,000.00
38,100.00
123,500.00
117,000.00
210,200.00
63,500.00
136,200.00
3,138,900.00

17.67
26.62
13.92
24.57
9.50
13.44
15.01
14.64
574.84






