## Energy Consumption and Greenhouse Gas Emissions Reporting for 2021-2022 Peterborough Victoria Northumberland and Clarington Catholic District School Board

					1	Electricity		Natural Gas Quantity		Fuel Oil 1 & 2		Fuel Oil 4 & 6		Total Calculated in webform	
Operation Name	Address	City	Total Floor Area	Unit	Number of Portables	Quantity	Electricity Unit	Quantity	Gas Unit	Quantity	Fuel & Oil Unit	Quantity		GHG Emissions (Kg)	Energy Intensity (ekWh/sqft)
Good Shepherd Catholic Elementary School	20 Farmington Drive	Courtice	6,091.00	Square meters	1	447,497.98	kWh	34,462.86	Cubic Meter					79,600.00	12.25
Holy Cross Catholic Secondary School	1355 Lansdowne Street West	Peterborough	15,197.00	Square meters	6	0.00	kWh	124,383.86	Cubic Meter					225,800.00	13.90
Holy Family Catholic Elementary School	125 Aspen Springs Drive	Bowmanville	6,921.00	Square meters	0	743,564.00	kWh	35,805.86	Cubic Meter					90,700.00	14.94
Holy Trinity Catholic Secondary School	2260 Courtice Road South	Courtice	11,767.00	Square meters	21	1,197,662.00	kWh	65,651.12	Cubic Meter					161,600.00	14.80
Immaculate Conception Catholic Elementary School	76 Robinson Street	Peterborough	3,131.00	Square meters	0	130,323.59	kWh	37,146.20	Cubic Meter					75,800.00	15.24
Monsignor Leo Cleary Catholic Elementary School	3820 Courtice Road North	Courtice	2,296.00	Square meters	1	114,701.60	kWh	20,383.65	Cubic Meter					42,700.00	13.15
Monsignor O`Donoghue Catholic Elementary School	2400 Marsdale Drive	Peterborough	4,149.00	Square meters	1	303,216.12	kWh	24,516.39	Cubic Meter					56,200.00	12.45
Notre Dame Catholic Elementary School	760 Burnham Street	Cobourg	2,267.00	Square meters	6	405,646.03	kWh	0.00	Cubic Meter					11,800.00	16.62
Peter L. Roach Catholic Education Centre	1355 Lansdowne Street W.	Peterborough	3,740.90	Square meters	0	1,354,380.90	kWh	8,155.20	Cubic Meter					49,600.00	15.34
St. Alphonsus Catholic Elementary School	875 St. Mary's Street	Peterborough	3,582.00	Square meters	0	210,990.34	kWh	43,602.35	Cubic Meter					90,400.00	17.14
St. Anne Catholic Elementary School	240 Bellevue Street	Peterborough	5,260.00	Square meters	1	314,412.68	kWh	64,585.86	Cubic Meter					133,900.00	17.32
St. Anthony Catholic Elementary School	74 Toronto Road	Port Hope	4,149.00	Square meters	0	205,013.00	kWh	30,598.68	Cubic Meter					65,100.00	11.66
St. Catherine Catholic Elementary School	1575 Glenforest Blvd	Peterborough	6,748.00	Square meters	3	496,865.23	kWh	46,704.54	Cubic Meter					104,600.00	13.48
St. Dominic Catholic Elementary School	320 Mary Street West	Lindsay	4,518.00	Square meters	0	365,690.00	kWh	31,882.01	Cubic Meter					72,200.00	14.28
St. Elizabeth Catholic Elementary School	610 Longworth Avenue	Bowmanville	4,201.00	Square meters	6	391,017.00	kWh	14,673.27	Cubic Meter					39,700.00	12.00
St. Francis of Assisi C.E.S. (Replacement)	1771 Rudell Road	Newcastle	5,034.00	Square meters	1	356,347.00	kWh	19,432.81	Cubic Meter					47,900.00	10.28
St. John Catholic Elementary School	746 Park Street South	Peterborough	3,596.00	Square meters	1	194,548.13	kWh	44,024.79	Cubic Meter					90,700.00	16.76
St. John Paul II Catholic Elementary School	130 Orchard Park Road	Lindsay	2,118.00	Square meters	2	111,830.52	kWh	19,144.91	Cubic Meter					40,200.00	13.57
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Bowmanville	90 Parkway Crescent	Bowmanville	4,463.00	Square meters	2	287,595.00	kWh	46,554.67	Cubic Meter					98,300.00	15.99
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Cobourg	919 D'arcy Street North	Cobourg	2,798.00	Square meters	1	122,884.45	kWh	42,179.09	Cubic Meter					85,100.00	18.53
St. Joseph Catholic Elementary School, Douro	RR1	Douro	2,096.00	Square meters	4	123,724.40	kWh	0.00	Cubic Meter			17,639.05000	Litre	Not Available	13.75
St. Luke Catholic Elementary School	335 St. Luke's Road	Lindsay	2,203.00	Square meters	2	132,883.96	kWh	0.00	Cubic Meter			12,504.61000	Litre	Not Available	11.18
St. Martin Catholic Elementary School	531 Ennis Road	Ennismore	2,731.00	Square meters	8	275,136.11	kWh	33,855.11	Cubic Meter					73,400.00	21.25
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Campbellford	PO Box 1120	Campbellford	2,411.00	Square meters	2	149,766.36	kWh	33,073.80	Cubic Meter					68,200.00	18.92
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Grafton	PO Box 40	Grafton	2,066.00	Square meters	3	152,594.20	kWh	23,068.43	Cubic Meter					49,000.00	17.57
St. Mary Catholic Elementary School, Lindsay	16 St. Lawrence Street	Lindsay	2,322.00	Square meters	0	132,825.43	kWh	40,385.46	Cubic Meter					81,900.00	21.99
St. Mary Catholic Secondary School, Cobourg	1050 Birchwood Trail	Cobourg	12,944.00	Square meters	12	1,047,212.01	kWh	96,069.55	Cubic Meter					216,000.00	14.68
St. Michael Catholic Elementary School	23 University Avenue West	Cobourg	2,075.00	Square meters	1	65,988.30	kWh	28,705.57	Cubic Meter					57,400.00	16.22
St. Mother Teresa Catholic Elementary School	78 Glenabbey Drive	Courtice	4,514.00	Square meters	0	302,154.79	kWh	37,647.59	Cubic Meter					81,500.00	14.21

Totals			189,136.90			14,328,012.22	1,423,4	65.33	3	,138,900.00	574.84
St. Thomas Aquinas Catholic & Technical Building	269 Angeline Street South	Lindsay	8,582.00	Square meters	7	738,938.31 kW	/h 59,41	5.61 Cubic Mete	r	136,200.00	14.64
St. Teresa Catholic Elementary School	1525 Fairmount Blvd	Peterborough	2,847.00	Square meters	4	142,827.55 kW	/h 30,72	2.58 Cubic Mete	r	63,500.00	15.01
St. Stephen Catholic Secondary School	300 Scugog Street	Bowmanville	13,918.00	Square meters	9	1,053,590.00 kW	/h 92,98	0.40 Cubic Mete	r :	210,200.00	13.44
St. Peter Catholic Secondary School	730 Medical Drive	Peterborough	17,308.00	Square meters	14	1,354,381.33 kW	/h 40,23	0.12 Cubic Mete	r	117,000.00	9.50
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Peterborough	1101 Hilliard Street	Peterborough	3,261.00	Square meters	2	240,218.86 kW	/h 60,30	2.79 Cubic Mete	r	123,500.00	24.57
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Norwood	PO Box 310	Norwood	2,277.00	Square meters	1	163,083.34 kW	/h 17,26	0.92 Cubic Mete	r	38,100.00	13.92
St. Paul Catholic Elementary School, Lakefield	PO Box 370	Lakefield	2,334.00	Square meters	2	254,233.95 kW	/h 40,15	9.04 Cubic Mete	r	85,000.00	26.62
St. Patrick Catholic Elementary School	300 Otonabee Drive	Peterborough	3,221.00	Square meters	0	244,267.75 kW	/h 35,70	0.24 Cubic Mete	r	76,100.00	17.67